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0riging;'gpg;ic§t;on No,277 of 1994 ‘

sk ‘
ey Delhi, this the =3[ day of July. 1997

Hon’ble Mr, No Sahu, Member (A)

1.Karan Pal, 8/o sh.Khemchand, G.Block,
71922223, hmbedkar Hagar, Sector=1,
Sew Delhi-62

2, Pradeep Kumal, 8/o Sh,Dharc® singh,
"VV=217,Axvin& Mohells, Gonda, Delhi=53 =APPLICAETS.

(By Aadvocate = shrxi B.B.Raval)

VYersus

1o Uo0o3o Throagh the Secretary, Govt.of
India, Minigtry of Personnel, Public
Griovances & Pensions, Deptt,of Personnel
& Training, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

2. The Becretary, Staff Seléction Cqmmisaiom,
CGO Ceomplex, Block No.12, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi s

(By Advocate - Shri N.S.Mehta)

~RESFONDENTS

JUDGMENT

W

The prayer in this 6ziginal,hpplicatiop io
for a direction to theifespondents-to reengage the
applicants with immediate effect and then regularise
their services with full back wages from 28.701993

till the date of re-engagement,

20 When the case came up OB 10621994 tho
applicants were granted time to file & éupplemautary
affidavit stating therein specifically that each of
the applicants had rendered ser%ice for 240 doyo each
in two consequéive years. After £iling of this
gupplementary affidavit, n‘direction was given tO

i gsue notice to the respondents.

3. The brief facts are1:hat applicant BO.1
Raran Pal was first engaged by the staff Selecticad

Coumission as a casual labourer on 8,11,1990 and ho
mtﬁooooo”"'
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continued there till 9,601992. according to t
affidavit filed by him on 11.2.199‘ he claims that he
had worked for more than 240 days ©OF 206 dayo im 2
yeoax from 8,11.1990 to 7o 11.1991 and from 8013,1991
to 90691991; ﬁe was then deputed to the Ministry off
Agriculture from 30,4,1993 to 27.701993.Tbereafter he
claims to be unemployed; Applicant Ho.2 Praﬁeép Rumak
vwas stated to be engaged as a casual labourer on
14012,1990 and he continned upto 90601992°Tharea£tex
he was deputed to the Ministry of Agriculture €xcn
1,50,1993 to 30,7.19930 The grievance of the applicants
4s that the 1iat of casual labourerse prepared‘by the
gespondents was not prbpez and the principle of

girst come last go was pot observeds

4, $he learned counsel for the respondents

gubmits that applicant Karan Pal worked for Sn‘aayo

in 1990 and 282 days in 1991, He also worked fo& 59 days
in 1992, Therefore, he did pot work £or 206 or 240 @ayo
in two consecutive yearso w1tb regard to opplicant 000 2
Pradecp Kumar, RO figures a:e available with tho
respondents. It is clearly stated that because of
autcmation in the office of the staff Selectiou Ce:niaakm
there is nc.additional work on which the appl icanto coukd
be engageds Accord;ngly, whep requests £or daily wagoers
were received from certain departsents the nemes of

the applicants along with other daily wagers were
gpensored to the Pepartment of Bgrieultnxe,ﬁziahi Bhewrad o
1t is stated that ‘the names of the applicants appeared
at serial noa.Sl and 53 respecttvely in the list
prépared by the respondents as per the gchene £or
dally wagers in accordance with the order of tho
fribunal im the case of T,Dominie & others Vs. Unicnd of

W

another ,O.Ae 1489 of 1990 gecided on 11.201992

along with 16 other similar matters. Thic list 4o
cmwoooooo?/?
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utnieed for eugagement of daily wagers as and when
work . erises inm the Commissione With regard to the

allegation of employment of others, the reéspondents

stated that one retired Section officer Shri Agshok REnax

wos engaged by them for accounts work which is a highly
gpecialised and confidential work for which honorariwd
nos been paid, The learned counsel for the x;espo@dentm
cited a decision of the Hon’ble Supreme Court inm ¢he
case of anshu Kumer Vidyarthi & othero Vo.8tate of
‘Bihax." & others, (1997) 4 SCC 391, That was a ©asd
wheie gervices of dany wage employees were temmat@ﬂ
and the termination was contested as violation of
Section 25«-? of the Industrial Disgputes Agt, 194‘704%@:1::
Lordships obsex:ved that admittedly the peti.tiome:ra
vers pot appointed to the post in accordance with the
rules but were engaged on the basis of the nee& for
work apd they wex® tmpoiary mployeea working on
daily géées&ndg:: f.hese cucumatances their disemgagc-em:
from s;arvice caxiuet be construed to be retroachaent
ander the Industrial Disputes Act, Their Loxdghips

further held that a daily wage mployee hag no right
to the post,

5, In the rejoinder the applicants cito the
names of m&bashia Ms.Laxmi Rawat and Mr. Manoj ao

appointed i:o work to which they themselves could havo
donao,

- I have carefully considered the gubmissicnsg -
made, There is no evidence that the applicanto had
worked for 240 days in two consecutive ysakso The R
scheme for daily wages was also prepared by the Staff
selection Commission, Annexnre-Relo A list of the |
dally wagers who had worked twe ccnsecutive years with

the requisite number of days of service and are also
Contaooo ° /
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eligible for regularisation is prepared. Anot 1ist

of Gally wagers whé have not put m two gomsecutivc

yoars of gervice and are not eligible for regulariaawom !

has also been prepared. the first W the
daily wagers axe conaide:ed for regulaxiaatiomo With
rogard to the segond 1ist, their services are utilised
as and wvhen work ar:lsea.Otherwise, thié liot is for-
warded to the DOPT f£or consider:l.ng their engagcncnt

in any other deparment. The applicants gigured in

the second list and as t.here was po work in the
Commission, their names were sponsored to other
Miniatrieao wWith reéard £o Ms Shashi and m.wmﬁl Ravat,
the order dated 12.% 1994 (Anneznreaaal filed with tho
rejo;nda:r) shows that they were pot paid wages but
honorarium- - They perfomea work relating to Advertisamerk.

No.1/94. Therefore, the :I.nstances cited do mot advance

i

i
!

the cause of the applicanta for pnority in reengagemento

The applicants have no evidence that they have rené!emd
240 days of service im each consecutive yearpo The
regpondents have denied thiso The respoadents farthoer
ét;gfe-that ip the list prepared by them of thooo
caéual employees who have put inm requisite nunber of
days the names of the applicanta do not figunr amd it
ig only im the other 1ist that the applicants" namo
figuer at serial nos°51 and 53 of the list. The
respondents clarified that they have mo worlk im hamao
They have engaged out s:l.dega for confidential wvork and
work of a technical pature/which the applicants orc rmOt

competent to perform, They were paid honorarius and

W not daily wages. The respondents have promised to engage

the applicants as and when work arises in prefercncd
to juniors and outsiderso. 'rhe applicants have no right
to a ];:ooat:° The respondents are the sole judgo as to when

there would be a need for work to a casaal labourors
co&tﬂoooc.?b/a
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They have forwarded the names of the applicants o the

Ministry of Agr

g8 95 338

jculture and the Mingstry

of Agriculture

engaged them for some short period. AS the aspplicants

have RO right to demand

is available, I

appucationo I would, howevel,
¢o ensure that as and when work 19 avan

opplicents are engaged in preference to juniors acd

do not £ind any merit in

engagement even when RO work

this

direct the regpondents
able the

outeide::go Thus, there is no merit in the claln £ox

regularisation and for back wag €8

To The original application is dismi sseﬂ pubject

to above obse:vatiomso

oun costBe

The parties shall bear theixr

WJWJL..

(o Sahu) 24.7.97%
pember (A) ~




